

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

i4i LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, *et al.*,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Federal Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF THE PUBLIC PATENT
FOUNDATION AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
DANIEL B. RAVICHER
Counsel of Record
PUBLIC PATENT FOUNDATION, INC.
BENJAMIN N. CARDOZO
SCHOOL OF LAW
55 Fifth Avenue, #928
New York, New York 10003
(212) 790-0442
ravicher@yu.edu

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

February 1, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS' HEIGHTENED PRESUMPTION OF VALIDITY HARMS THE PUBLIC INTEREST BY EXACERBATING POOR PATENT QUALITY	4
A. Patent Quality In The United States Today Is Extremely Poor	4
B. Undeserved Patents Cause Substantial Public Harm	7
C. A Heightened Presumption Of Validity Exacerbates Poor Patent Quality	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. v. Ben Venue Labs., Inc.</i> , 246 F.3d 1368 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	8
<i>Eli Lilly & Co. v. Barr Labs.</i> , 251 F.3d 955 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	8
<i>Kloster Speedsteel AB v. Crucible, Inc.</i> , 793 F.2d 1565 (Fed. Cir. 1986).....	11
<i>KSR Int’l Co. v. Teleflex Inc.</i> , 550 U.S. 398 (2007).....	10
<i>Lear v. Adkins</i> , 395 U.S. 653 (1969).....	10
<i>Pope Mfng. Co. v. Gormully</i> , 144 U.S. 224 (1892)	10

STATUTES

35 U.S.C. § 312	6
-----------------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

John R. Allison, Mark A. Lemley, Kimberly A. Moore & R. Derek Trunkey, <i>Valuable Patents</i> , 92 Georgetown Law Journal 435 (2004)	5
<i>Ex Parte Reexamination Filing Data – June 30, 2009</i> , USPTO, www.uspto.gov/web/patents/documents/ex_parte.pdf	6
<i>Inter Partes Reexamination Filing Data – June 30, 2009</i> , USPTO, www.uspto.gov/web/patents/documents/inter_partes.pdf	5, 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Paul H. Jensen, Alfons Palangkaraya & Elizabeth Webster, <i>Disharmony in International Patent Office Decisions</i> , 16 Fed. Cir. B.J. 679 (2006).....	7
Cecil D. Quillen, Ogden D. Webster, and Richard Eichman, <i>Continuing Patent Applications and Performance at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office – Extended</i> , 12 Fed. Cir. B.J. 35 (2002).....	6
Univ. of Houston Law Ctr. Inst. for Intellectual Prop. & Info. Law, Full Calendar Year 2009 Report, http://www.patstats.org/2009_full_year_posting.htm	4
